
APPROVED BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
April 26, 2016

2016-17 BUDGET



APPROVED BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
April 26, 2016

2016-17 BUDGET

School Board Office 
Administration / 
Facilities Narrative

 Approved               
$ 

 Approved        
FTE 

 Proposed               
$ 

 Proposed        
FTE 

Reduce School Board Office supplies and services 106,758           -                   106,758           -                   
Remove Secondary School Equipment Repair budget 45,000             -                   45,000             -                   
Reduce various Facilities accounts, including supplies and services 232,293           -                   232,293           -                   

-                   -                   -                   -                   
Total School Board Office Administration / Facilities 384,051          -                   384,051          -                   

School Staffing Narrative
 Approved               

$ 
 Approved        

FTE 
 Proposed               

$ 
 Proposed        

FTE 
Reduce 2016/17 Staffing Allocation (one-time, non-cumulative) 580,105           6.00                 580,105           6.00                 
Reduce Secondary Supervision Assistants by 1 per school 21,384             -                   55,000             -                   
Remove Secondary Library Techs 97,574             2.00                 97,574             2.00                 

-                   -                   -                   -                   
Total School Staffing 699,063          8.00                732,679          8.00                



APPROVED BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
April 26, 2016

2016-17 BUDGET

Schools Non-Salary Narrative
 Approved               

$ 
 Approved        

FTE 
 Proposed               

$ 
 Proposed        

FTE 
Increase retiring teacher differential by 5 157,690           -                   157,690           -                   

-                   -                   -                   -                   
Total Schools Non-Salary 157,690          -                   157,690          -                   

Education Programs Narrative
 Approved               

$ 
 Approved        

FTE 
 Proposed               

$ 
 Proposed        

FTE 
Reduce Delta Media Library Operation 23,203             0.50                 23,203             0.50                 
Match French Coordinator fte to Federal funding 69,232             0.60                 69,232             0.60                 
Reduce various accounts, including equipment & supplies 42,203             -                   42,203             -                   
Recognize funding for work experience support 40,000             -                   40,000             -                   

-                   -                   -                   -                   
Total Education Programs 174,638          1.10                174,638          1.10                



APPROVED BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
April 26, 2016

2016-17 BUDGET

Special Programs Narrative
 Approved               

$ 
 Approved        

FTE 
 Proposed               

$ 
 Proposed        

FTE 
Adjust EA allocation ratio 529,094           12.00              529,094           12.00              
Reduce various supplies accounts 117,785           -                   117,785           -                   

-                   -                   -                   -                   
Total Special Programs 646,879          12.00              646,879          12.00              

Increased Net 
Revenues Narrative

 Approved               
$ 

 Approved        
FTE 

 Proposed               
$ 

 Proposed        
FTE 

Increase International Student Program Net Revenue 338,500           -                   338,500           -                   
Increase Continuing Education Net Revenue 169,490           -                   169,490           -                   
Total Increased Net Revenues 507,990          -                   507,990          -                   

Total Budget Cuts & FTE Reductions: 2,570,311       21.10              2,603,927       21.10              



APPROVED BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
April 26, 2016

2016-17 BUDGET

Budget Shortfall 3,378,927       3,378,927       

BUDGET REDUCTIONS, INCLUDING REVENUE INCREASES (2,570,311)      (2,603,927)      
RESERVE USE (808,616)         (775,000)         
Budget Balance: -                   -                   


	Report

